



BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM Applications Received, or Acted on, by the Board During the Week Ended December 4, 1965

H. 2 No. 49

# District

2

7

Registration Statement Filed Pursuant to Section 12(g) of the Securities Exchange Act

## Received

The Bank of New York, New York, N.Y. Amendment No. 1. 12- 1-65

Date

\* \* \* \* \*

Current Report Filed Pursuant to Section 13 of the Securities Exchange Act

## Received

American Bank and Trust Company, Lansing, 12- 3-65 Michigan.

\* \* \* \* \*

Proxy Statement (Special Meeting) Filed Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act

## Received

\* \* \* \* \*

- The Colonial Bank and Trust Company, Waterbury, 11-29-65 Connecticut.
- Commerce Union Bank, Nashville, Tennessee. 11-30-65

United California Bank, Los Angeles, California.

12

1

6

Sent to: Bd members + Susard. malony, Junen, Solomon " Hackberry 12/8/65

Joan McLean

11-30-65

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis To Withdraw from Membership in the Federal Reserve System Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

# Received

-2-

11

2

6

7

American State Bank, Lubbock, Texas.

11-29-65

## \* \* \* \* \*

To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

### Received

- Tompkins County Trust Company, Ithaca, New York. 11-29-65 Branch at 801 West Seneca Street, Ithaca, Tompkins County.
- Union Bank & Trust Company, Montgomery, Alabama. Branch at or near the intersection of McGehee Road, Fisk Road and Carter Hill Road, Montgomery.

12- 2-65

#### \* \* \* \* \*

To Merge Pursuant to Section 18(c) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act

## Approved

Greenfield Banking Company, Greenfield, Indiana, 12-1-65 for prior approval to merge with The First National Bank of Fortville, Fortville, Indiana, under the charter and title of Greenfield Banking Company.

### \* \* \* \* \*

To Expand a Bank Holding Company Pursuant to Section 3(a)(2) of the Bank Holding Company Act of 1956

## Approved

4

BancOhio Corporation, Columbus, Ohio, for prior 12-1-65 approval to acquire up to 100 per cent of the outstanding shares of The First National Bank of Jackson, Jackson, Ohio.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis